
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

9 

3 

77 

183 

72 

31 

21 

63 

33 

155 

814 

54 

101 

7 

14 

67 

87 

116 

704 

Name 

Don Pepperdene 

John Buddenbaum 

Rob Manson 

Lars Mapstead 

Leland Osborn 

Bill Rooklidge 

Nick Price 

John Mote 

James Alder 

Wesley Abendroth 

Dennis Adair 

Jonathan Kitchen 

Don Baldocchi 

Kevin Adair 

Robert Davis 

Ned Spieker 

Robert Williams 

Jim Smith 

Bruce McCaw 

Hometown 

Monterey, CA 

Redwood City CA 

Carmel Valley CA 

Aptos CA 

San Miguel CA 

Laguna Beach CA 

Larkspur CA 

Sun Valley CA 

Reno NV 

Washoe Valley NV 

Fairfield CA 

San Francisco CA 

Redding CA 

San Jose CA 

San Francisco CA 

Menlo Park CA 

Sunnyvale CA 

Woodside CA 

Bellevue WA 

Car Description 

1953 Kurtis 500S Dodge 

1949 Jaguar Parkinson SPL 

1949 Baldwin Mercury Special 

1952 Jaguar XK 120 

1955 Crosley Special HM 

1952 Jaguar XK 120 

1953 Jaguar C Type 

1950 Allard K2 

1952 Jaguar XK 120 OTS 

1955 Chevrolet Mistral 

1955 Elva Mk1 Sport Racer 

1954 Aston Martin DB2/4 Mk1 

1954 Nardi Crosley Spider 

1954 Warrior Bristol Roadster 

1953 Siata 208S 

1957 Maserati 200SI 

1952 Fiat Siata Daina 

1955 Rae Type A 

1955 Mercedes-Benz 300 SLR 

Disp 

4600 

3800 

4600 

3400 

783 

3781 

3432 

6571 

3781 

4932 

1098 

2922 

750 

1971 

2000 

1994 

1427 

1172 

2998 

Best Tm 

1:51.049 

1:51.497 

1:52.341 

1:59.747 

2:00.597 

2:01.352 

2:01.784 

2:03.573 

2:05.471 

2:05.649 

2:09.758 

In Lap 

9 

10 

5 

8 

7 

14 

6 

14 

10 

6 

12 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Laps 

14 

11 

8 

9 

10 

14 

11 

14 

14 

9 

13 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

---- Grid for Saturday Race ---------- Grid for Saturday Race ---------- Grid for Saturday Race ---- 

Cars # 54, 101 No Transponder Signal - Not Timed 

Printed: 11/12/2021 10:37:05 AM 

Co-Chiefs of Timing & Scoring: Patty & Bill Dwyer Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  B&P Services 

Velocity Invitational 

Grp2-1948-1957 Sports Racing Cars 

Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 9:29:50 

Laguna Seca 2.283 miles 

11/12/2021 09:00 


